The South Carolina Dressage and
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Thank you sponsors

and contributors
2022



Thank yow for your generosity:

GINGER REID



Evening Evenis:

5:30 PM Cash Bar Opens & early bird
viewing of silent auction dlems

6..30 PM Buffet Style Dinner

730 PM

o SCDCTA Announcemenity

o Awards Preseniaiion

o Announcemenit of silent auction
winnerys



oy

SCDCTA Year-End Awards
2022 Final Results

SCDCTA

SCHOOLING DRESSAGE HIGH SCORE

AA Kayla Campbell
JR Emily Copley
Open Charlene McMurray

CT LOW SCORE
AA Margaret Armendariz
JR Addyson Park

USDF HIGH SCORE

AA Tracey Patton

0] Kelly Patterson

JR/YR Madison Hightower
USDF MUSICAL FREESTYLE
AA Jennifer Cottle

0o Mary Dixon

FEI HIGH SCORE
AA Kathy Viele
0 Carolyn Wehle

FEI MUSICAL FREESTYLE
AA Kathy Viele

Donshier 80.962
Star's Hope for Jules 75.310
Fleetwood 77.083
Lalique FLP 27.10
My Lucky Charm 30.30
Skyfall 74.615
Luminox 77.759
Happy Go Lucky 67.759
Davidoff 70.367
Scenic 70.167
Wicket 66.630
Rock My Lady 71.471
Wicket 70.100




SCHOOLING DRESSAGE AWARDS

INTRO - AA
1 Kayla Campbell
2 Lisa Doker

3 Maria Smaglick-Smith

INTRO - JUNIOR
1 Emily Copley

INTRO - OPEN
1 Brooke Burgess
2 Brooke Burgess

TRAINING - AA
Kayla Campbell
Anna Lewis

Carol Freligh
Brenley Langston
Sue Maze

A Uk WN -

TRAINING - JUNIORS
Emily Copley
Madison Evans
Madison Evans
Delia Frenzel

U WN -

McKenna Sykora
Alexis Ryan
Addison Lucarelli
Isbella Lucarelli
Aidan Allen

TRAINING-OPEN

1 Kelly Patterson
2 Missouri Powers
3 Patricia Dingle

4 Melissa London

FIRST - AA

1 Kayla Campbell
2 Jacquelyn Lanier
3 Chalmers Poston
4

Marisa DelSoldato-Hughes

Margaret Schneck

Elizabeth Trobaugh

Donshier
Colonel Hogan
Warriors Legacy

Star's Hope for Jules

Eastern pride
Pelear Por Oro

Donshier
Winston
Gun Point
Bravado
Emmanuel
Jessie

Star's Hope for Jules
Die Furstin

Danajay

Expedition Everst
Stolichnaya

Century Hills Taylor
Bluff City Baileys
Born with It

Sugar Rush

Marco Polo

Lumonix V
Bravado

WH The Aga Khan
Vanderloo

Donshier
Fuer Elise HVH

Islandwood Border Patrol

PL Luckys Delite

74.750
69.380
69.370

73.125

71.560
70.000

73.844
69.396
68.103
68.077
66.880
66.207

69.517
67.265
66.379
65.000
64.138
63.620
62.931
62.328
60.431
58.462

70.860
70.714
67.295
64.423

69.861
67.726
65.833



5 Tricia Carr

6 Sandra Craig
Cynthia Kendall
Tierney Boyd
Tamara Brown

FIRST - JUNIORS
1 Shauna Durham
2 Lorelei Edwards

FIRST - OPEN
1 Charlene McMurray

SECOND - AA

1 Ken Maginnis

2 Margaret Schneck
3 Sharon Anderson

THIRD - AA
1 Marissa Collins

2 Maria Smaglick-Smith

FOURTH-OPEN
1 Brooke Burgess

SCHOOLING CT AWARDS

AMOEBA - AA

1 Brenley Lanston
AMOEBA - JR

1 Addyson Park
TADPOLE - AA

1 Angela Myers

2 Cynthia Kendall

BEGINNER NOVICE - AA

1 Cynthia Kendall

2 Margaret Armendariz
BEGINNER NOVICE - JUNIOR
1 Madison Evans

2 Graicen Edwards
NOVICE - JUNIOR

1 Lorelei Edwards

Donnerwetter Fritz
Butterscotch Kaandi

Chillax52
Famoso Roy
Forever Grateful

Southern Classic
My Fair Lady

Fleetwood Mac

Raubritter
Sky Road
True Bellamy

Carino

Sambucco

Donte

Emmanuel

My Lucky Charm

Tagg Oakley
Chillax 52

Chillax 52
Lalique FLP

Dananjay
Stolichnaya

My Fair Lady

65.517
64.462
63.300
63.100
62.639

60.435

60.690
58.420

72.431
66.663

63.333
62.970

68.649
60.676

67.170

33.40

33.10

34.10
36.60

33.82
35.60

32.75
34.40

38.54



TRAINING - AA

1 Chalmers Poston Islandwood Border Patrol 30.80
2 Margaret Schneck Sky Road 34.70
USEA EVENTING AWARDS

NOVICE - AA

1 Margaret Schneck Sky Road 34.50
2 Chalmers Poston Islandwood Border Patrol 38.30
USDF DRESSAGE AWARDS

TRAINING - AA

1 TerriSeignious Beringer 65.862
2 Tracy Patton Skyfall 64.138
3 Mary Kadar Fyre FO 63.793
4 Annissa Slusher Marvelous Ms Maple 63.362
5 Annissa Slusher Sinatra's Solo 62.199
6 Nancy Rogers Las Vegas De Massa 60.690
TRAINING - JUNIOR

1 Madison Hightower Happy Go Lucky 67.241
2 Kindred Batts Di Solitaire 66.552
3 Kassidy Batts Skovlunds de Nice 66.207
4 Delia Frenzel Expedition Everest 61.724
5 Lillian Frenzel Darkside 59.828
TRAINING - OPEN

1 Jill Allard Maus 71.207
2 Kelly Patterson Lunonix 71.034
3 lJill Allard Las Vegas De Massa 70.172
4 Sarah Sharpe Bucky 69.655
5 Pamela Sheaf Trevor 64.656
FIRST - AA

1 Tierney Boyd Famoso Roy 67.639
2 Jacquelyn Lanier Fuer Elise HVH 65.694
3 Tamara Brown Forever Grateful 62.639
4 Marisa Delsoldato-Hughes PL Lucky's Delite 62.500
FIRST - JUNIOR

1 Mary Hills Biggby 62.917



FIRST - OPEN
1 Jill Allard
2 Kelly Patterson
3 Jill Allard

SECOND - AA

1 Meredith Reiff

2 Jennifer Cottle

3 Sharon Anderson

THIRD - AA

1 Marissa Collins
2 Jennifer Cottle
3 Laurie Wallace
4 Brandt Conley

THIRD - JUNIOR
1 Kiara Lutzen

FOURTH-OPEN
1 Carolyn Wehle

USDF FREESTYLE - AA
1 Jennifer Cottle

USDF FREESTYLE - OPEN

1 Mary Dixon
2 Sarah Sharpe

GRAND PRIX - AA
1 Kathy Viele

INTERMEDIARE I
1 Carolyn Wehle

PRIX ST GEORGE
1 Carolyn Wehle
2 Carolyn Wehle
3 Sue Bender

FEI FREESTYLE - AA
1 Amy Grahn
2 Kathy Viele

Maus
Lumonix
Las Vegas De Massa

KOA
Davidoff
True bellamy

Carino

Davidoff
Remembrance FV
Balera CBF

Van Halen

Edelmann

Davidoff

Scenic
Alhambra LXXIV

Wickett

Rock My Lady

Rock My Lady
Edelmann
Rania

Hudson
Wickett

72.759
67.000
66.389

70.541
66.905
61.388

62.679
62.659
61.486
60.000

61.602

65.641

69.767

69.533
67.284

62.609

66.103

66.839
63.382
60.882

68.850
67.438



EQUITATION - 14-18

1 Kassidy Batts Skovlunds de Nice 73.000
2 Lillian Frenzel Darkside 72.500
3 Mckenna Sykora Century Hills Taylor Maide 71.500
4 Mary Hills Biggby 70.500
5 Markley Main Amos CVS 69.500

EQUITATION - 13 and Under

1 Kindred Batts Di Solitaire 71.000
2 Delia Frenzel Expedition Everst 69.500
3 Madison Hightower Happy Go Lucky 68.000

Special Awards

Jr. Volunteer of the Year: Shauna Durham
Senior Volunteer of the Year: Nancy Rogers

President's Choice: Sue Bender

Medals

Gold: Brooke Burgess - Donte

Silver: Sharon Anderson - True Bellamy, Georgia Dempsey - Rhodium,
Trisha Dingle - Entre Toi et Moi, Missouri Powers - Raubritter

Brongze: Kayla Campbell - Donshier, Emily Copley- Star's Hope for Jules,
Madison Evans - Die Furstin/Dananjay, Melissa London - Facebook,
Isabella Lucarelli - Sugar Rush, Morgan McGraw - Subrosa, Kelly

Patterson - Luminox V, Tracy Patton - Skyfall, Nancy Rogers - Las Vegas
De Massa, Alexis Ryan - Bluff City Bailey's, Pamela Sheaf - Trevor,
Anissa Slusher - Marvelous Mrs. Maple



2022 BUSINESS MEMBERS

Jace Abatti Jace Abatti Farrier Service
Landrum, SC 775-340-2891
jaceabatti@yahoo.com

Sharon Anderson Equiterra Properties, LLC
Aiken, SC 508-341-8387
homesnhorses@man.com www.sclandforsale.net

Morgan Batton The Vista Schooling and Event Center
Aiken, SC 803-262-5263
vistaschooling@gmail.com  www.schoolthevista.com

Tara Bostwick Aiken Horse Park Foundation
Aiken, SC 803-226-0121
tara@aikenhorsepark.org ~ www.aikenhorsepark.org

Tierney Boyd Bits & Pieces Tack Shop
Charleston, SC 843-352-9302
tierney@bitsandpiecessc.com www.bitsandpiecessc.com

Kathryn Butt  Mad Kat Dressage
Trenton, SC 843-607-6442
klIb317@gmail.com

Alison Eastman-Lawler Apple Tree Farm
Windsor, SC 603-345-0382
apltrefarm@aol.com www.appletreefarm.org

Johanna Glass Sporting Days Farm
Aiken, SC 803-648-0100
jhallglass@aol.com www.sportingdaysfarm.com

Sam Gubera Sam'’s Farrier Service
Landrum, SC 864-200-9007
southcarolinafarrier@gmail.com www.southcarolinafarrier.com

Elizabeth (Lisa) Hinkle Equinox Equine Massage Therapy
Walterboro, SC 803-673-9394
Lisahinkle61@hotmail.com www.equinoxequinetherapy.com



mailto:klb317@gmail.com
http://www.sclandforsale.net/
mailto:vistaschooling@gmail.com
mailto:tara@aikenhorsepark.org
mailto:tierney@bitsandpiecessc.com
mailto:klb317@gmail.com
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http://www.equinoxequinetherapy/

2022 BUSINESS MEMBERS

Marcy Hippey  Shangri-La Dressage
St. George, SC  843-412-6739
mhippey@gmail.com

Alison Head Alison Head Dressage
Beech Island, SC 540-729-4847
judyfhunter@hotmail.com www.alisonheaddressage.com

Kathy Lewis Black Forest Equestrian Center
Aiken, SC 803-645-7575
kldressage@aol.com www.blackforestfarm.com

Heidi Medlin  Union County Saddle Club Britches and Bridles DS
Monroe, NC 704-609-6175
medlinheidi@yahoo.com www.unioncountysaddleclub.weebly.com

Amy Nichols Smiling Horse Farm
Anderson, SC 864-933-3529
shf@att.net www.smilinghorsefarm.com

Cynthia Olliff  Stable View
Aiken,,SC (484) 356-3173
info@stableviewfarm.com  www.stableviewfarm.com

Kelly Sigler Patterson Looking Glass Farm
Wagener, SC 803-522-4395
ks@kellysigler.com www.kellysigler.com

Danielle Sawyer Sawyer Equestrian
Hopkins, SC 978-857-8109
dani@sawyerequestrian.com www.sawyereguestrian.com

Allison Doares-Sykora Elhanan Equestrian
Hodges, SC 864-992-6800
allison@elhananequestrian.com www.elhananequestrian.com
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2022 BUSINESS MEMBERS

Jocelyn Thomas Dancing Horse Equestrian Center
Williston,SC 207-210-7900
dancinghorses@rocketmail.com

Chalmers Poston Middleton Place Equestrian Center
Charleston, SC 843-709-9310
middletonplaceequestriancenter@outlook.com www.middletonplaceequestriancenter.com

Missouri (Missy) M Powers Freligh Dressage
Hartsville, SC (843) 639-9080
missourifreligh@yahoo.com

Nancy Rogers Gillespie’s Peanuts
Hartsville, SC (843) 616-0688
Nancy@rogersbrospeanuts.com www.gillespiespeanuts.com

Susan Todd Hidden Creek Dressage LLC
Columbia, SC (803) 609-5300
Stodd24@sc.rr.com www.hiddencreekdressagellc.com

Justine Wilson Breezy Hill South
Beech Island, SC 410-790-8155
breezyhillsouth@gmail.com www.breezyhillsouth.com



mailto:dancinghorses@rocketmail.com
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Annual Membership

Meeting
2022 Year End Statistics

2023 Membership Statistics:

BOARD MEMBERS 10
BUSINESS MEMBERS 13
JR/YR MEMBERS 15
LIFETIME MEMBERS 10
SENIOR MEMBERS 81
TOTAL MEMBERS: 129

NEW HORSE REGISTRATION 20

Member Fees $5,955.00
Horse Registration Fees $1,200.00
Total $7,155
USDF Fees -$3,168

SCDCTA Profit $3,987



2022 SCDCTA Financial Report

Programs & Revenue: Revenue:

Awards:

Plagues: Facliities: Officials

2021 Year End Awards Banquet -$2.646.00 $1,520.00 $2,478.97 $800.00 $1,250.00

in 2022

Lowcountry Dressage Classic 1&/]  $4,344.00 $44.00

SCDCTA Springtime Dressage 1&I1 $2,162.00 $44.00

Jr./Yr Clinic -$1,850.00
Oktoberfest&Schooling -$3,870.00 $525.00
Show Championship

2023 New Dressage Test Clinic  $1,242.00
with KW

L Program Part 2 Session D1 $150.00

Show Recognition $330.00

2022 Membership - 211 Members

Dues Collected: $11,425.00
USDF GMO Payment: -$5,064.00
Horse Registrations: $3,005.00

Misc Expenses (Stamps, Office Supples,

Website hosting & Admin) -$778.00
Liability Insurance: -$1,610.00

Year End Profit: $10,060.00

$2,572.00

$4,513.00 $3,150.00
$4,238.00 $3,489.00
$1,000.00 $2,150.00

$1,800.00 $1,660.00

$3,219.00

$1,050.00 $2,160.00



Thank You Silent Auction
Contributors:

- Aiken Saddlery

-Bits and Pieces Tack
-Black Creek Stables

- Tamara Brown
-Tricia Dingle

-Dover Saddlery-
Aiken

-Freligh Dressage
-Megan Frenzel
-Gillespie’s Peanuts
-Barbara Bonk Matson
-RPM Plasma Art
-Shangri-la Equestrian
-The Tack Room

- Seignious & Smith

- Hitch and Tow
Trailers

-Laurie Wallace

- Tracy Hanger

- Palmer Family

- Allison Andrews

- Lellie Ward

- Equinox Equine Services

- Lisa’s Editorial Services

-Sue Bender

-Annissa Slusher

-Jacqui Lanier

-Adams Horse Supplies
-Emilie Tobias-The -Ballroom
Dance Center

-Dressage Queen Dream
-Yoga Fit Flow

-Megan Frenzel and Daughters
- Joannah Glass, Sporting Days
Farm
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